PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Franz Beimler	06/23/2008
Michael Kleber	06/23/2008
Marianne Koferl	06/23/2008
Joachim Trummer	06/23/2008
Dieter Wohrl	06/23/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Aktiengesellschaft	
Street Address:	Wittelsbacherplatz 2	
City:	80333 Munchen	
State/Country:	GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12122082

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)321-4299

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: csummerfield@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Craig A. Summerfield Address Line 1: P.O. Box 10395

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60610

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	11371-332(2007P10590US)
-------------------------	-------------------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Craig A. Summerfield

Total Attachments: 3

source=11371_332_ExAssignment#page1.tif source=11371_332_ExAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0170

500600733

7 840.00 100 source=11371_332_ExAssignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0171 Attorney Docket No. 11371/332 (2007P10590 US)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, FRANZ BEIMLER, MICHAEL KLEBER, MARIANNE KÖFERL, JOACHIM TRUMMER, and DIETER WÖHRL, hereinafter called the "Assignor," have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled SHOULDER JOINT, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed on May 16, 2008 as U.S. Application Serial No. 12/122,082;

WHEREAS, Siemens Aktiengesellschaft, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having a place of business at Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 München GERMANY, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above. and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of my employment by said corporation, and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other

> PATENT REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0172

patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

•	0 0 00 22	9
DATE:	2008-06-23	Fram Stanler
:	1	FRANZ BEIMLER
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	2008-06-23	leber abzig
DATE:	2008-06-23	Guer Violad V
DATE:	2008-06-23	Michael Klebr
	· •	MICHAEL KLEBER
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	2008-06-23	ides ightig
DATE:	7008:-06-23	Gue hadal J
	ļ b	
DATE:	2008-06-23	Marie Lofe
		MARIANNE KÖFERL
WITNESSED:		
DATE:	2008-06-23	l'éles labig
DATE:	7008 - 06 - 23	- Gwen Willad &
	1	

DATE: 2008-06-23

- 3 -

PATENT REEL: 021278 FRAME: 0174